

Misc. DJ 825/22
Paragon Trading Corp. Vs Sanjay Kumar Tyagi

17.12.2022

Fresh misc. application under order IX rule 9 CPC seeking restoration of suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Piyush Singh, ld. counsel for applicant.

Main file be called for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 13.01.2023.

**(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
17.12.2022**