

25.01.2023

File taken up on application of appellant for correction of date.

Present : Mr. Vijay Goel, Counsel for appellant along with appellant.

By way of this application, Ld. Counsel seeks correction of date of hearing from 25.03.2023 to 25.02.2023 as he came to know through website of Delhi District Courts.

Both Reader and Stenographer were asked to check the date from their diary/cause list and they apprised the court that matter is fixed for 25.02.2023. I observe that the mistake of date as is appearing in the Order dated 24.01.2023 being a typographical error and uploaded on website needs to be corrected.

Hence, application stands allowed and date is corrected as 25.02.2023.

Application stands disposed off.

Put up on date fixed of 25.02.2023.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 25.01.2023